
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R1 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Cally Hotel Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
11:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BLACKLIST Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 14 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$45,475
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Pure Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd (Mgr: R M Warwick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 57	 $7	 Powers Of Opal	 1:35.39	 (22.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 07Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 59	 $5	 Squeezebox	 1:36.04	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 12Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D B McMonagle	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Sting In The Tail	 1:29.73	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 13Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $5	 Zourain	 1:31.89	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Emphasize	 1:45.56	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

2 MOAKSUN Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$24,855
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Golden Child J+H: 7-0-3-0 Turf: 7-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd (A A El-Fahkri), P T Doyle, G C Matterson, D A Kennedy, Parky Boys Go Racing (M S Cox), Kratzie Racing Fab 4 (D W Kratzmann) & Kratzie Racing No 45 
(Mgr: D W Kratzmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $3.5	 Majesticity	 0:58.43	 (22.36)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 58	 $8	 Zuetoro	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $9	 Ania	 0:59.65	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 58	 $6	 Weapon Clear	 1:06.24	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $3.8	 Godwits	 1:07.56	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

3 NICABUK Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,775
Jockey: B Melham WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bukzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N R Joyce, Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), R Arnel & S M Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $31	 Kundalini	 1:05.27	 (23.44)	 9	 9	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $12	 Parch	 1:10.64	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.2	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.4	 Galpin	 1:28.72	 (23.49)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $21	 Stealth Of Night	 1:09.43	 (23.26)	 11	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

4 BIG SEXY Trainer: Raymond/Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Altamaha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Adriaans, Mrs L Adriaans, Miss G De Vincenzo, C Kennedy, Mrs D Ziros, L Ziros, K Bodganovski, P Wall, A Brimacombe, D Reeves, D Patterson, J Lynch, Rednugchub (Mgr: M J 
Edwards), S M Nestor, P Nestor, D J Edwards, D Nestor, Miss K Adriaans & R Adriaan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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5 CONTROLLED ZONE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$37,115
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 8-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 8-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Devious Rumor J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 58	 $9.5	 Sirena	 1:12.23	 (22.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $8.5	 On Display	 1:10.79	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $3	 The Bantam	 1:11.86	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.3	 Mclovin	 1:11.86	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59	 $*3.6	 Linkvue	 1:05.34	 (22.69)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 DARKBONEE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Lake Sententia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

7 FOX STRIKE Trainer: Joanne Mugavin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Colourist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 ---	 $--	 Stokke	 0:45.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial

8 TOBEYEUS Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Ruby Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Craddock, D Chivers, A P Chivers, Mrs J Houlihan, M Kearney, M Phillips, D G Clarke &  P Elford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 58	 $17	 Icy Pole	 1:05.18	 (22.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

9 BON TO DANCE Trainer: Paul Mckenna Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: J Weatherley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Dancing Journey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P McKenna & Mrs K S McKenna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $61	 Miss Marceau	 1:11.97	 (23.99)	 4	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

10 LIBBY ANN Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Olivia Ann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Morell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 ---	 $--	 La Narradora	 0:46.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
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11 OCHRE DREAMS Trainer: Joanne Mugavin Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: M Julius WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Miss Manage J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Howard & Mrs C Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $101	 Lavandula	 0:58.13	 (22.88)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

12 TWILIGHT GLOW Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,525
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Thaketa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Milward, Mrs C Bawden, Mrs L Duvergier, S Fisher,S McKew,D Melbourne, R Milward, N Sheehan,B Thomas, Mrs K Thomas & R Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $21	 Hadar	 1:27.12	 (25.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 09Oct24	 MTG	 turf	 1213	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $26	 Bombiscuit	 1:13.53	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
6 of 8	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $81	 Kings Valley	 1:24.90	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $151	 She Flys	 1:22.45	 (24.34)	 9	 11	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $101	 Swanny Dee	 1:15.34	 (25.21)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

13 BUTTERCUP Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Hepatica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K A Matthews, Mrs S L Moshopoulos, Miss F Tas, Mrs K M Miles, Ms J E Murphy, Mrs N Arthur, Mrs M Caldow, Mrs C Colee, Mrs S G Mills, Mrs V A Ludeman & Mrs S Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 22Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Lulo Rose	 1:00.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

14 EPONA SHOWGIRL Trainer: Ms J Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Epona Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Baker, P T Hepburn, R W Morrison, A F Pedley, J Young, Ms D Young, Ms L Erskine, D A Barker, S Byrnes, C Hawkins, Preston 1860 Racing (Mgr: B H Duggin), Ms J L Francis, 
D L Hose, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings) & M J White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 ---	 $--	 Our Sassy Lady	 1:02.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial

15 FORTYFOUR MAGNUM Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,400
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Annah Haze J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Smith, C M Wells, Ms J Patoir, J A Farac, A Farac, Mrs R E Smith, Ms F T Daly, Miss I J Anderson, Mrs L M Blackmore, Ms D Conquit, Mrs C Higgs, Ms K Britton, Mrs J M O’Connor, 
Mrs P J Matthews, M R Stewart, Mrs J M Leahy, Mrs R P Sutherland, Mrs T Roone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	07Jul24	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $5	 Geegees Legacy	 1:07.28	 (24.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 55	 $14	 Sakowin	 0:58.34	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
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R2 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Callaghan Motors Vobis Gold Strike
Distance: 1000m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $125,000
11:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141
	 2	 72
	 3	 2522
	 4	 921
	 5	 53
	 6	 42
	 7	 2
	 8	 75
	 9	 5
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

KILLIANA
SALTY PEARL
MEISHO
MRS IGLESIA
WINTERY
GRANDSTRAZ
SWOBODA
RAISON D’ROSE
ROMANTIC MISS
ARIZONA LUCK
MISS ELLANEOUS
MISS OLE
MY SHALONA
PREVENTION
STAR OF ROSSA
SUZE SPRITZ

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
14
3
2
13
6
9
10
12
16
7
8
1
15
11
4

C GAUDRY
JOHN ALLEN
D MOOR
BEN ALLEN
TOM MADDEN
H COFFEY
HARRY GRACE
T NUGENT
B SHINN
MS L MEECH
M AITKEN
B MELHAM
D YENDALL
J MOTT
L CURRIE
W EGAN

B, W & J HAYES
C MAHER
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
B, W & J HAYES
A PURCELL
J WARREN
P F RYAN
J F MOLONEY
T DABERNIG
S WILDE
H DWYER
C MCDONALD
M WILLIAMS
R GRIFFITHS
M WILLIAMS
DOMINIC SUTTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
64
64
63
63
61
61
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-3-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$237,525
$54,500
$53,850
$57,550
$26,310
$15,150
$13,150
$6,200
$1,200
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KILLIANA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$237,525
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Vivacious Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Brentknoll Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T A Lillie), T B Kerin, Onion Balls Racing (Mgr: D J Rowe), B P Carson, S R Thompson, Mrs V M Thomp-
son, The Fighting Cowboys (Mgr: D Harland) & B S Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 56	 $*2.3	 Eco Force	 0:57.63	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
4 of 15	 15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 56	 $*2.6	 Mcgaw	 1:10.37	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 56	 $*2.3	 Salty Pearl	 1:03.92	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

2 SALTY PEARL Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,500
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Leaven Of Malice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Starblue Racing TLO Malice, CMR LOF, B McEgan, Ms S Zickert, R Watson, D J Hicks, Here Comes the Grey, A H H Lau, P Warren, Furlong Tiered Seats, S J Bartlett, Miss A Bat-
siokis, J L Doggett, Mrs B J Jackson, R Nable, M W Purvis, Spent It & Sewgoolam Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 30Nov24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56	 $13	 Palm Angel	 0:58.84	 (23.19)	 6	 8	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 56	 $17	 Killiana	 1:03.92	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

3 MEISHO Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,850
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Dream Chaser J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms B J Patterson, M J Mattsson, R M Scales, Mrs J M Scales, B R Cross, J A Robertson, H R Smart, J A F Rabl, D A Wouters, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, C D Barton, M W 
Ridgway, Pertobe Road, L T Caffrey, T M Scales, G Y B O Syndicate, B J Tatterso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 All Pink	 0:46.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 12Oct24	 MBR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 55	 $*3	 Hiatus	 0:50.97	 (21.92)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 05Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 C Williams	 56	 $13	 Tycoon Star	 0:58.01	 (22.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 20Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 55	 $5	 Shining Smile	 0:57.82	 (22.77)	 4	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 55.5	 $*1.4	 Petit Artiste	 1:01.63	 (23.21)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

4 MRS IGLESIA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$57,550
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dirty Work Dam: Streamline Pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Revelstone Stud (Mgr: Mrs R A Garrett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 All Pink	 0:46.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 16Oct24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $26	 Miss Celine	 0:59.47	 (23.37)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 6	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 57	 $4.8	 Hello Romeo	 0:59.03	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 ---	 $--	 Path To Profit	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $3.7	 Bedourie	 0:58.97	 (23.27)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 WINTERY Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,310
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Substantial J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: A M Egan), Mrs J McKenna, Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell), S R Bache, T I M Joyce, W Cockram, J H Batchelor, H R Skene, P J Gregory & 
Miss S Negre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $8.5	 Excenia	 1:03.33	 (22.71)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $17	 Killiana	 1:03.92	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

6 GRANDSTRAZ Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,150
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Rubitrove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 20Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 55	 $10	 Shining Smile	 0:57.82	 (22.77)	 1	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 56	 $5.5	 Beskar	 1:05.35	 (22.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

7 SWOBODA Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,150
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Circus Polka J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $*4	 All Pink	 0:57.27	 (22.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run

8 RAISON D’ROSE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,200
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Raison D’etre J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs F B Earle, Mrs J P Ferguson, Mrs E Baker, Ms T Nichols, Ms C Brenton, Ms S Culbert, Ms A Bryant, Ms B Hankinson, Ms B Snell, Ms A French, Ms C Ghezzi, Ms H Lenthall, Ms S 
Boles, Mrs A L Couper, Ms A Kingsley, Mrs E L Noble, Ms K Peut, Ms K Macfarlane,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 14Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 56	 $18	 Invincible Woman	 1:04.15	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57	 $10	 Saluted	 1:02.11	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

9 ROMANTIC MISS Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Choice Sunday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Summertime Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J J Cordina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $5	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:58.97	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 22Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 ---	 $--	 Bad Blood	 0:59.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

10 ARIZONA LUCK Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Vega Dam: Arizona Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), R W Gamble, Mrs S J Gamble, G A Struth, Mrs S L Wilson, JW Pietromonaco, P P Irvine, Mrs L M Bryant, G M Bryant, A Jackson, D Hibbert, T J Auld, J 
Smith, A A Hibbert, D O Moloney, D Sargent, D A Hibbert & B J Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 22Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 ---	 $--	 French Reign	 1:02.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
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11 MISS ELLANEOUS Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Jesting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Mackenzie, Ms L Duncan, M J Gyde, G D Guest, A R T Team Dwyer, I F Foster, M B Amtsberg, D B L Swifte, S J Pewtress, P R Lewis, J I Halsall, S M McAlister, D R M Wood, M 
Chester, Ms T Hernon, Mr B Menzel, C Burdon, H D R Champagne Club, Kariba Racing,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

12 MISS OLE Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ole Kirk Dam: Tune Doubt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Alysandratos, D Alysandratos, Mrs S Antonopoulos, T Antonopoulos, N Dimitrakis, P Groidis, R Taylor & L Jervis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

13 MY SHALONA Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Arizona Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs U Williams, M Choueifate, G Homley, J Tarrant, Yawn, Peachester Lodge, S Thompson, Odd Bods, K Thompson, C Smith, G A Asling, G N Asling, Ms E Clarke, Brittain Racing, S C 
G Racing, Ms H Uebergang, Shakin In Ya Boots &  Mrs V S Carter.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 ---	 $--	 She’s Loaded	 0:49.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

14 PREVENTION Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Anuddawinna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Holburt, B R Holburt & P Graybrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

15 STAR OF ROSSA Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Magna Rossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs U Williams, P Fadda, J Lazos, Mrs L A Newman, B J Newman, A Hastie, B Macandrew, A J Leighton & S P Jarman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Grace	 ---	 $--	 Shades Of Stardom	 0:47.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial

16 SUZE SPRITZ Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bivouac Dam: Spirits Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie) & Hesket Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D J Moodie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 ---	 $--	 Alphabet	 0:48.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R3 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Carlton Draught (Bm70)
Distance: 2350m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 190655
	 2	 569425
	 3	 443162
	 4	 623231
	 5	 773066
	 6	 320236
	 7	 833842
	 8	 111544
	 9	 704257
	10	 421253
	11	 781212
	12	 786413
	13	 634154
	14	 300264
	15	 097767
	16	 838988

FERAGO
SAINT EUSTACE
THE NEPHEW
ANY LUCK
LAKE’S FOLLY
DSCHINGIS PRESTIGE
WUDDZZ
EARLY WARNING
SKY HERO
STARDOM AWAAYTS
AMIZETTA
THE TRUE BELIEVER
NO RUMOURS
DEMPSEY GIRL
EL AMIGOS
LUNA ONE

63.5
62.5
60
59
59
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
55
54
54
54

1
7
17
9
8
3
16
6
10
14
15
4
2
11
13
5

C NEWITT
A WARREN  3 

W GORDON
MS K WALTERS
B SHINN
L CURRIE
BEN ALLEN
D YENDALL
R HURDLE
--
H COFFEY
HARRY GRACE
TOM MADDEN
TAYLA CHILDS
SARAH FIELD  3 

WILL PRICE

P F RYAN
S PATEMAN
P KEARNEY
W WALTERS
M HICKMOTT
S WILDE
H DWYER
P A PREUSKER
A MCDONALD
M WILLIAMS
S WILDE
P F RYAN
P A PREUSKER
J G BROOKS
M W GREIG
B R CROFTS

8
8
6
5
8
5
7
5
8
5
4
7
4
5
6
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
FR
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

77
75
70
72
68
66
65
68
64
64
66
62
60
53
45
36

	42-�6�-6-5
	32-�4�-2-2
	42-�6�-6-4
	29-�5�-8-5
	81-�9�-13-12
	14-�2�-2-4
	30-�4�-5-6
	25-�4�-6-6
	50-�7�-5-4
	31-�4�-6-2
	10-�3�-2-0
	45-�5�-5-5
	 6-�1�-0-1
	22-�1�-2-1
	36-�2�-2-3
	41-�1�-1-4

$486,210
$189,315
$368,960
$145,615
$480,335
$99,429
$180,387
$138,830
$222,088
$184,680
$77,815
$133,986
$36,385
$49,330
$80,045
$65,140

	13-�3�-3-4
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 667523 TAVINO BAY 54 12 -- T NOONAN 6 G AUS 54 	26-�1�-4-2 $60,895 	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 FERAGO Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 42-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$486,210
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 63.5 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 28-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-4
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Vodissa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-5-3 Last Win: 27/07/24 (276 Days)
Owner: J Pace & Mrs C S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	12]	 C Williams	 61.5	 $18	 Dashing Duchess	 2:40.95	 (25.92)	 13	 12	 ........ 9............................No show
11 of 11	31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 J Weatherley	 58	 $61	 Unseen Ruler	 1:41.88	 (24.25)	 11	 11	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 2050	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 61.5	 $12	 Commander Harry	 2:06.67	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 7	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Nadia Daniels	 60.5	 $15	 The Nephew	 2:15.84	 (24.57)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Mar25	 MOV	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $41	 Bur Dubai	 2:41.73	 (24.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

2 SAINT EUSTACE Trainer: S Pateman Barrier: 7 Total: 32-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$189,315
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Zsa Zsa Gabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/08/22 (993 Days)
Owner: S Barton & Ronball Syndicate (Mgr: A McGregor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 3]	 S Pateman	 69.5	 $7	 Frankenstar	 3:49.17	 (27.77)	 8	 7	 ....37½................... Every chance
9 of 14	 28Jun23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM70	 [	13]	 Tatum Bull	 60.5	 $61	 Alhambra Lad	 2:34.95	 (24.80)	 12	 12	 ....15¼............................No show
4 of 7	 16Jul23	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 7]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $8	 That’s Incranibull	 3:50.87	 (26.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 3300	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 7]	 Luke Dempsey	 69.5	 $17	 Jekyll’n’hyde	 4:09.64	 (25.60)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 27Aug23	 BAR	 turf	 3250	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 4]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $3.6	 South Pacific	 3:54.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¾.......................... Fair effort

3 THE NEPHEW Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 17 Total: 42-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$368,960
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60 Good: 22-4-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 22-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Wordsmith Dam: Husson’s Kiss J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 42-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-3 Last Win: 16/02/25 (72 Days)
Owner: P Kearney, The Nephew (Mgr: B Gill), All Ages (Mgr: A Thompson), A Cresp & Langdon Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: P C Langdon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56.5	 $12	 Friday At Five	 1:51.55	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $4.4	 Brawl	 2:00.08	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Brawl	 2:15.84	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 6	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $10	 Balinor	 3:12.49	 (25.24)	 1	 6	 ....31½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 56	 $6	 Star Buyer	 1:50.88	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
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4 ANY LUCK Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 9 Total: 29-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$145,615
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 59 Good: 13-0-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puccini Dam: Luckzat J+H: 28-5-8-5 Turf: 29-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-5-5-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs F R Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Feb25	 KIC	 turf	 1880	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $5.5	 Eureka’s Victory	 1:57.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $14	 Precious Charm	 2:03.70	 (23.56)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 21Mar25	 MTG	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $19	 Crafty Boss	 2:08.38	 (--.--)	 7	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $31	 Ziryab	 2:13.22	 (24.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 20Apr25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $*2.5	 Wild Willy	 1:42.57	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

5 LAKE’S FOLLY Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 8 Total: 81-9-13-12 Prize Money: A$480,335
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59 Good: 47-6-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 19-5-4-4 58+kg: 36-6-5-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Mama’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 81-9-13-12 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-10-6 Last Win: 08/06/24 (325 Days)
Owner: A T Maloney, B A Carp, A D Wolff, Dr B M Carp, P Cherny, D M Briskin, N Sable, G D Peer, M A Herskope, Miss P V McKenzie, MarbleD Syndicate, S Kazakis, Seven Sovereigns, J A 
O’Neill, R M Brott, A L Kirkwood-Scott, Carty Racing, A L Beaton, M J Bowd & Miss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM86	 [	 5]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 54	 $61	 Porter	 1:22.32	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 08Mar25	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $6.5	 Gawnski	 1:50.21	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	21Mar25	 MTG	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Polly Brewster	 51	 $21	 Crafty Boss	 2:08.38	 (--.--)	 3	 10	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 29Mar25	 MOP	turf	 2028	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms T Johnstone	 60.5	 $16	 Beach Pad	 2:05.20	 (23.99)	 13	 13	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 19Apr25	 OKB	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 54	 $41	 Sir Kingsford	 2:12.38	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

6 DSCHINGIS PRESTIGE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$99,429
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret Dam: Learned Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-4 Last Win: 25/09/23 (582 Days)
Owner: M F Freight (Mgr: N Gloury), M W Luttick, A Matuska, G A Butterworth, S J Butterworth, G Gloury, B Gloury, J Rockes, S Gavin & P Osmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Aug24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 56	 $4.8	 Golden Crusader	 2:32.05	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
11 of 13	22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM70	 [	13]	 B Shinn	 60	 $5	 Fighting Arrow	 2:40.17	 (23.59)	 10	 8	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 21Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59	 $10	 Inevitable Award	 2:04.24	 (23.83)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 22Mar25	 MOV	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 55	 $5	 Bur Dubai	 2:41.73	 (24.85)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 55	 $3.8	 Through Irish Eyes	 2:30.54	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

7 WUDDZZ Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 16 Total: 30-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$180,387
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Complacent Dam: Princess Uno J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 30-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-4-3 Last Win: 11/06/23 (688 Days)
Owner: I Rutherford, M Symons, G Illingworth, D Foley, J Scholten, T Eddy, J Armstrong, R Grosso, D Rothstadt, A Day, Mrs J Hamilton, G Ingram, A Birch, W Kratzmann, Mrs E Kratzmann, P 
McCarthy, Simanna Racing (S Jennings), The King No.3 Syndicate (D Foley), Eri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Sep24	 MTG	 turf	 3150	 H 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 52	 $3.2	 Reddivo	 3:36.33	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $6.5	 Privileged Son	 3:12.82	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 23Oct24	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $21	 Way Up High	 2:30.26	 (24.39)	 12	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $14	 Preferential	 2:04.57	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 02Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 54	 $21	 Casual Connection	 2:19.66	 (24.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 EARLY WARNING Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-6-6 Prize Money: A$138,830
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57 Good: 12-1-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-2-3 56-58kg: 15-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Peppermint Grey J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 25-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-4 Last Win: 14/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, G J Cadd, M Mccaig, M Robertson, M Ryan, B N McFarlane, D M Grundell, Mrs M E Grundell, K J Ryan, Ms D Ryan, M B Smith, M Keogh, Mrs L Durno, J M Knuckey, T 
Beaston, Mrs M B Ryan, B Ryan, Mrs M A Ryan, D A Ryan & The Albertross (Mgr: M Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Day In Heaven	 2:12.06	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $9.5	 Lygon Street Luigi	 2:08.73	 (25.75)	 9	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 55	 $10	 Roguery	 2:09.49	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 22Mar25	 MOV	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 54	 $21	 Bur Dubai	 2:41.73	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $15	 Ziryab	 2:13.22	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

9 SKY HERO Trainer: A Mcdonald Barrier: 10 Total: 50-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$222,088
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57 Good: 19-2-4-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Madame Flurry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-5-1-3 Last Win: 11/06/24 (322 Days)
Owner: Ms A McDonald, D Anderson, J M Brasier, P Couzens, S P Delahenty, Mrs M E Downes, P M Duffus, P F Duffus, Mrs H K Duffus, M Ellis, R Holland, J M Keaney, O P A Racing No 1 
(Mgr: W M O’Neil), M Slade, Ms E K Wolfenden, D W Woods, G Brasier & C G Kettle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 12	 25Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 4500	 S 	 Stpl	 [	 4]	 Lee Horner	 64.5	 $41	 The Good Fight	 5:24.66	 (30.69)	 -	 -	 .......... .................. Incident report
4 of 8	 25Oct24	 MOG	turf	 3070	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 71	 $26	 Aerospace	 3:23.67	 (24.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 3200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Horner Jnr	 67.5	 $15	 Reddivo	 3:29.91	 (24.72)	 7	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 3800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 65.5	 $19	 Queen Takes King	 4:14.87	 (25.17)	 4	 2	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 4600	 H 	 BM90	 [	12]	 D Horner Jnr	 66	 $31	 Farag	 5:38.98	 (27.68)	 9	 7	 ....38¾.........................No excuse
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10 STARDOM AWAAYTS Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 14 Total: 31-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$184,680
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 23-4-5-2 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-0-2-1 56-58kg: 12-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Awaayed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: M J Williams, Mrs U Williams, M Bhatnagar, E Godford, B Nelson, J Withycombe, D J Blackmore, P S Filia, G J Hirst, P W Hirst, Tamac Syndicate, Come To Papa, Ms J L Gibson, P 
Mansford, S Sinclair, Mrs K Sinclair, D Mason, R Umbrasas, M T Monk & A H Monk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B R Small	 71	 $6	 Amizetta	 2:16.80	 (25.15)	 8	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 61	 $3	 Amizetta	 2:16.88	 (23.47)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 14	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 D Yendall	 60	 $7	 Cable Dancer	 2:04.31	 (24.16)	 14	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 54	 $5	 Ziryab	 2:13.22	 (24.08)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 60	 $4	 Gift Of Oratory	 2:17.44	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

11 AMIZETTA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 15 Total: 10-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$77,815
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 8-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Aonair J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (41 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, Flying Start Aonair (Mgr: C Bennett), Mrs L A Harrison, D D Pilkington, L W Bevan, T P Zwarts, L Harden, S C Grayson, Mrs M L Donovan, Larapinta Racing  (Mgr: P D De 
Luca), J Keogh, P T Zwarts, Justwins (Mgr: T Tomsky), Ms S P Hunter, O T D Rac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55	 $14	 Cat Noir	 1:45.28	 (24.20)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Horner Jnr	 67	 $*2.5	 Stardom Awaayts	 2:16.80	 (25.15)	 6	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 8	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.5	 Stardom Awaayts	 2:16.88	 (23.47)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56	 $*3.5	 Speak	 2:31.52	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 OB66	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*1.6	 Girls Girls Girls	 2:39.88	 (25.83)	 4	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 THE TRUE BELIEVER Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 45-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$133,986
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 56 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: The Bold One Dam: Bailar Riovida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-2 Last Win: 06/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $61	 Highland Blaze	 3:10.52	 (25.83)	 7	 8	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 21Mar25	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J Weatherley	 56.5	 $14	 Frankel Star	 1:34.80	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Mar25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 58	 $7.5	 Rapid Impact	 2:11.96	 (24.73)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Daniel Small	 70	 $*3.7	 Cool King	 2:19.18	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 2809	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Daniel Small	 72	 $8	 Raise The Note	 3:02.19	 (25.43)	 1	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

13 NO RUMOURS Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,385
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Silver Khaleesi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/25 (65 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: I C Bell),  F C Belot, D Ruiz & R Harrowfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $21	 Always Fiorente	 1:40.65	 (24.56)	 9	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $2.8	 Mummsie	 1:54.57	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*3.9	 Geemes	 2:04.92	 (24.21)	 13	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 28Mar25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 61.5	 $7	 Rapid Impact	 2:11.96	 (24.73)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $9	 Fernao	 2:31.71	 (22.91)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

14 DEMPSEY GIRL Trainer: J G Brooks Barrier: 11 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,330
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 11-1-2-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Stage Fright J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/24 (190 Days)
Owner: J G Brooks & D J Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $21	 Star Testymony	 2:14.86	 (24.24)	 6	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
10 of 10	14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 G Walsh	 67	 $81	 Amizetta	 2:16.80	 (25.15)	 4	 8	 ....16½.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 3300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Nathan Newton	 65	 $16	 Highness	 3:33.29	 (24.60)	 6	 2	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 3006	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jordan Hart	 65	 $10	 Highness	 3:14.98	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Conor Brassil	 65.5	 $10	 The True Believer	 2:19.18	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

15 EL AMIGOS Trainer: M W Greig Barrier: 13 Total: 36-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$80,045
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 26-2-1-2 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Lost Amigos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (381 Days)
Owner: Ms H M McDowall & M W Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $41	 Whiskey Tango	 2:16.53	 (24.72)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show
7 of 10	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $101	 Star Testymony	 2:35.32	 (25.04)	 8	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $151	 Black Peppermint	 2:30.28	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 02Mar25	 PEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $21	 North Rocks	 2:13.41	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R O’sullivan	 65	 $31	 The True Believer	 2:19.18	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
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16 LUNA ONE Trainer: B R Crofts Barrier: 5 Total: 41-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$65,140
Jockey: Will Price WT: 54 Good: 25-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Hula Lua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/09/21 (1335 Days)
Owner: B R Crofts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Dec24	 MOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S McDonough	 56	 $4.2	 Murralane	 1:37.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 52	 $16	 The Kings Gospel	 1:52.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 53	 $151	 Bannerton	 2:37.04	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ....17¾............................No show
8 of 9	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 3006	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Nathan Newton	 65	 $101	 Highness	 3:14.98	 (24.44)	 9	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 55	 $101	 Real Alliance	 1:52.48	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten

17 TAVINO BAY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 12 Total: 26-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$60,895
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 20-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Di Falco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (462 Days)
Owner: Tony Noonan Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Noonan), Dr F Carnovale, Street Cry No. 1 (Mgr: C J Williamson), Mrs D M Kelly, M Haynes, G Iles, A Mavridis, Ms T A Walter, Ms A J Metcalf, T 
Saliba & M Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1604	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $11	 Savilla	 1:38.43	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $4.8	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 54.5	 $8	 Piccolo Fiore	 2:17.79	 (24.45)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Suffolk Star	 2:37.48	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 OB66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $10	 Girls Girls Girls	 2:39.88	 (25.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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R4 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Wheelie Waste Hcp
Distance: 1700m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $75,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 361244
	 2	 170558
	 3	 861461
	 4	 431326
	 5	 515102
	 6	 938110
	 7	 126750
	 8	 212145
	 9	 311662

ROLLS
DASHING DUCHESS
PRECIOUS CHARM
JABBAWOCKEEZ
RESET THE JAZZ
FLYING BASIL
WISAKA
TIKEMYSON
DARK HARMONY

61
59
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

2
9
4
3
5
6
1
8
7

MS J KENNEDY  1.5 
B SHINN
MS L MEECH
L CURRIE
L CURRIE
TOM MADDEN
D MOOR
D YENDALL
WILL PRICE

RAYMOND/BELL
S WILDE
S WILDE
B, W & J HAYES
B, W & J HAYES
SHANE JACKSON
A PURCELL
S WILDE
A PURCELL

8
5
5
6
6
7
7
5
5

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

92
92
80
78
77
72
72
71
69

	50-�9�-8-6
	17-�6�-2-1
	15-�6�-0-0
	19-�5�-3-2
	16-�5�-3-0
	45-�12�-3-5
	38-�6�-8-1
	17-�3�-3-2
	41-�5�-10-6

$708,410
$323,340
$214,125
$248,450
$227,375
$218,190
$265,085
$85,087
$300,880

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ROLLS Trainer: Raymond/Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 50-9-8-6 Prize Money: A$708,410
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 21-1-4-2 Track: 9-3-3-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-2-1 58+kg: 24-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Explobo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 50-9-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-8-4-4 Last Win: 24/08/24 (248 Days)
Owner: K Sanders, T L Stewart, J A Castle, S J DeVaney, Mrs R Radford, K W Radford, R Sanders & Ms L Whelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM100	[	 2]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $17	 Point King	 2:09.78	 (25.01)	 2	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 6	 24Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 53	 $21	 Green Fly	 1:32.04	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $4	 Wolfgang	 2:02.55	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $2.9	 Sumi	 1:35.53	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....10½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 1529	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 56.5	 $81	 Hellsing	 1:31.22	 (24.29)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

2 DASHING DUCHESS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 9 Total: 17-6-2-1 Prize Money: A$323,340
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59 Good: 9-4-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Charlotte Russe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), R W Gamble, Mrs S J Gamble, J M MacLean, D J Maclean, Mrs A J MacLean, Mrs J A MacLean, B W Casanelia, T G Casanelia, D Costa, P A Fitzger-
ald, M P Sheahan, I C McKinnon, R S McDonald, J Mason, J Fitzgerald, J R Parish, C T A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 H 	 G3	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 54	 $8.5	 Point King	 2:40.54	 (24.76)	 2	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
10 of 15	12Oct24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G2	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 53	 $7.5	 Herman Hesse	 2:29.03	 (23.93)	 7	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 08Feb25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 55.5	 $101	 Duke De Sessa	 1:37.58	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 08Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 54	 $21	 Middle Earth	 2:03.18	 (23.05)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 22Mar25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM100	[	 8]	 L Currie	 56.5	 $*4	 Basilinna	 2:08.26	 (25.91)	 6	 4	 ....10½...................... Well beaten

3 PRECIOUS CHARM Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 4 Total: 15-6-0-0 Prize Money: A$214,125
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 54 Good: 8-4-0-0 Track: 4-3-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Highly Valued J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 15-6-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/25 (52 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, PROF D Llewelyn, Mrs G Donovan, A H Donovan, D C Symons & P G Daffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 62	 $7	 Roadie	 1:40.28	 (23.86)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 9	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $4	 Miss Tallchief	 1:10.49	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 7	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57	 $*1.7	 Riverina Power	 1:24.10	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 61	 $5	 Charming Deel	 1:38.31	 (24.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 10	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 54.5	 $*2.4	 Desperado	 2:03.70	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win

4 JABBAWOCKEEZ Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 19-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$248,450
Jockey: L Currie WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Dance Partner J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-2-2 Last Win: 13/07/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), G Harvey, Grand Poobah (D Filippa), Great Western (M A Pilkington), Fatback Racing (M S Blair), Jabbas (J Donnelly), R Johnstone, Mrs C 
Johnstone, L Presti, P Presti, E Vella, D  Gleeson, B  Olver, C Gordon, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $4.8	 Desperado	 2:04.41	 (24.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 13Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $4.8	 My Brothers Keeper	 2:07.69	 (25.36)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $5.5	 Golden Crusader	 2:36.47	 (24.38)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 24Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 60	 $7.5	 Strathtay	 2:31.95	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 19Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $5.5	 Angry Skies	 1:35.83	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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5 RESET THE JAZZ Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 16-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$227,375
Jockey: L Currie WT: 54 Good: 12-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Andallthatjazz J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (507 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), B Gleeson, Mrs H Gleeson, G Bosse, R Disbrey, Kaboom Racing (Mgr: P Cooper), B Kenshole, Mo Money (Mgr: M Mulvogue), R W H 
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J Malloy), Pepe La Pew Syndicate (Mgr: J Shanahan), Miss G Rama

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 25Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $10	 Boh Rhap	 1:43.02	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 10	 09Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM90	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $12	 Holymanz	 1:51.01	 (23.49)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $9	 Fighting Arrow	 1:40.61	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
10 of 10	26Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 61	 $26	 No Fuss	 1:28.64	 (23.42)	 6	 7	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 19Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 56	 $19	 Verdad	 1:36.94	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

6 FLYING BASIL Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 6 Total: 45-12-3-5 Prize Money: A$218,190
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 54 Good: 34-9-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-5-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Ready Cuz J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 44-12-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (72 Days)
Owner: J W Pallot, Mrs D M Pallot, R H J Howlett, C J Martin, C W Martin, D J Tomkins, Mrs M S Bourke, M W Badrian, M W Sanderson, R H Dyson, R G Webb, Mrs M Webb, S G Schimleck, 
T B Coxhill, D M Hodder, E Pitt & Buffto’s First Kiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 60.5	 $21	 One Long Day	 1:31.26	 (24.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 54	 $21	 Unseen Ruler	 1:41.88	 (24.25)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 26Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Tom Madden	 55	 $4.8	 Friday At Five	 1:51.95	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 16Feb25	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Space Equity	 2:04.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
12 of 13	21Mar25	 MTG	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 55	 $9.5	 Crafty Boss	 2:08.38	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ....15½...................... Well beaten

7 WISAKA Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 1 Total: 38-6-8-1 Prize Money: A$265,085
Jockey: D Moor WT: 54 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Sarvon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-5-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (472 Days)
Owner: D T Tehan, T J Wright, P F Beecham, M A Beecham, T J T Stewart, M J Stewart, K A J Peach, M J C Moore, Mrs P M Moore, Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell) & The Transform-
ers (Mgr: G L Taylor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 27Jan24	 MOP	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Milnes	 60	 $4.4	 Canford	 2:42.18	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $16	 Wertheimer	 2:29.65	 (24.88)	 3	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 10	 31Mar24	 STW	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 54	 $26	 Toogoodfortoorak	 2:01.38	 (23.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 2156	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $15	 Khoekhoe	 2:14.86	 (24.34)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 64.5	 $51	 West Cliff	 1:38.90	 (23.69)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

8 TIKEMYSON Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 8 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$85,087
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 54 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Wilma Rudolf J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/11/24 (152 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing, Mrs K M Wilde, S J Butterworth, Jungle Cat Racing, B Danaher, P J Duke, Ms D L Dunstan, Bool Hunters & Punters, M Harrington, Arewehavingfunyetfamily, C Murphy, 
Ms M M Rowsthorn, R G Smith, C W Whitehead, G B Whitmore, D E Williams, K B Will

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	14]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $12.2	Sea The Dream	 1:36.15	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 17Nov24	 WVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 C Grylls	 56	 $5.6	 Benefactor	 1:39.46	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Nov24	 OTK	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $2.6	 Free Spirit	 2:20.33	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 17	 26Dec24	 ELR	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Spec	 [	 6]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $11.4	About Time	 2:30.24	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 18Jan25	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Spec	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 59.5	 $11.8	Titicaca	 2:11.19	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 DARK HARMONY Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 7 Total: 41-5-10-6 Prize Money: A$300,880
Jockey: Will Price WT: 54 Good: 31-5-6-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 11-3-3-2 54-56kg: 9-1-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Serenade Lily J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 41-5-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-3 Last Win: 10/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell), G L Taylor, K A J Peach, C Ghastine, N Bizimoski, S Merrett, B Danaher, M J C Moore, M G Sargeant, Elite Park Racing (Mgr: Miss M J Davie), 
N J G Blacker, Mrs M C Leahy, L J Leahy, M A Beecham, P F Beecham, Mrs K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 62	 $*4.6	 Diamond War	 1:24.14	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 61	 $*2.3	 Flying Celica	 1:43.61	 (25.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 60	 $14	 Inherently	 1:37.36	 (24.76)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 63	 $*3.5	 West Cliff	 1:38.90	 (23.69)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 19Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 54	 $13	 Angry Skies	 1:35.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R5 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Book Jericho Thru Langley’s Accommodation (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 129180
	 2	 108441
	 3	 701964
	 4	 581046
	 5	 552290
	 6	 516530
	 7	 075186
	 8	 044060
	 9	 016119
	10	 664195
	11	 729115
	12	 194879
	13	 16700

LAYERUPONLAYER
MISO
BEOUR BAY
VAIL MOUNTAIN
GRONKOWSKI
PRINCE SONIC
THISISMYTURF
YULONG STORM
ETARA
BELMIA
SUPER TROOPER
HERRLICH
MR CHARISMATIC

61
61
60.5
60.5
59
59
59
59
57.5
57
57
55.5
54

12
9
11
2
5
3
7
10
6
4
8
13
1

JOHN ALLEN
--
LAUREN BURKE  3 

MS D KEANE  2 

J MOTT
T NUGENT
J FRY
C NEWITT
D YENDALL
D MOOR
BEN ALLEN
MS A HERRMANN
HARRY GRACE

MATHEW SMERDON
D BOWMAN
S P NICHOLS
B, W & J HAYES
C DOUGLAS
M J O’DONNELL
T DABERNIG
N HOBSON
S WILDE
J EDWARDS
A & S FREEDMAN
D C SAXON
T DABERNIG

6
6
6
6
5
5
5
9
4
5
3
4
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

72
72
75
71
68
68
68
68
69
68
65
61
57

	 8-�3�-1-0
	17-�5�-1-2
	29-�6�-6-4
	14-�4�-1-2
	23-�4�-6-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	27-�6�-2-2
	52-�8�-4-6
	 7-�3�-1-0
	12-�2�-1-2
	 7-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-0

$88,025
$106,725
$333,540
$135,050
$160,590
$68,870
$138,620
$365,485
$64,915
$107,425
$40,025
$85,880
$34,475

	5-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	13-�3�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	6-�2�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	12-�4�-0-1
	26-�4�-2-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LAYERUPONLAYER Trainer: Mathew Smerdon Barrier: 12 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$88,025
Jockey: John Allen WT: 61 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Glorious Lady J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (118 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & M R Smerdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Jun24	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Toeroek	 61	 $*1.6	 Morris Minor	 1:19.08	 (23.72)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	11]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.2	 Dollar Chaser	 1:14.09	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
1 of 10	 01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $8.5	 Boonie	 0:57.57	 (21.84)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 12	 18Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $*5.5	 Wolfy	 1:10.45	 (22.15)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	29Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $14	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:10.74	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

2 MISO Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 9 Total: 17-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$106,725
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-5-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Goanna Ga Ga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/24 (190 Days)
Owner: D W Letchford & Ms J L Low

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	03Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $21	 Baroque Road	 1:17.69	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $11	 Margie’s Boy	 1:27.07	 (24.57)	 5	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 09Aug24	 MTG	 turf	 1215	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 60.5	 $3.8	 Two Kay Klick	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 22Sep24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 60.5	 $5	 Thisismyturf	 1:16.15	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Oct24	 PEN	 turf	 1370	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 60.5	 $7	 Portation	 1:26.04	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 BEOUR BAY Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 11 Total: 29-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$333,540
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Manzanilla J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 29-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-4-3 Last Win: 22/01/25 (97 Days)
Owner: S Nichols, A Buhagiar, Go Charlie (Mgr: L Dwyer), P Schols, AM & BS Racing (Mgr: B Ong Tan), Mrs H Coram, D Egan, D Foster, I Foster, Slightly Excessive (Mgr: D Howe), M Black, 
Mrs T Burgess, A Foord, R Fiorelli, P Grant, A Hughan, C Kelly, Mrs L Gysberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $91	 Romantic Choice	 1:10.57	 (23.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 22Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Laurel Hill	 1:14.27	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 15Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 53	 $101	 Inhibitions	 1:08.57	 (22.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 8	 15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $26	 Merrigold	 1:23.67	 (23.54)	 5	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 9	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $16	 Luna Cat	 1:10.35	 (23.28)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

4 VAIL MOUNTAIN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 14-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$135,050
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Magic Fingers J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (115 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), L F Silk, A Henwood, Gooram Punters Club (Mgr: M Varley), R B MacDonald, J I Halsall, A Wilson, A M Eastick, A F Dixon, M I Banks, D 
Silk, Dr S P Silk, H Silk, J Silk, T W Wilson, A Fantasia, Green Sox 83 (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Nov24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 60	 $17	 Oh Too Good	 1:30.99	 (23.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $4.8	 Zoupurring	 1:11.14	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	29Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $16	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:10.74	 (22.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $7.5	 Paradise City	 1:23.95	 (22.53)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 61	 $11	 Heavenly Eagle	 1:16.63	 (23.21)	 5	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance

WARRNAMBOOL | PAGE 13



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

5 GRONKOWSKI Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 5 Total: 23-4-6-1 Prize Money: A$160,590
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 17-3-5-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Silver Haze J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 23-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/24 (362 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Dec24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Bates	 62	 $8	 Keep Your Cool	 1:24.06	 (23.32)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	11]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $11	 Redoute’s Night	 1:09.99	 (22.60)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 18Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $7	 Wolfy	 1:10.45	 (22.15)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 22Feb25	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 54.5	 $13	 Winnasedge	 1:04.16	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½............................No show
10 of 15	01Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 55	 $17	 Pivot City	 1:09.89	 (22.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

6 PRINCE SONIC Trainer: M J O’Donnell Barrier: 3 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$68,870
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Friendwithbenefits J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Johnno’s (Mgr: M J Fiteni), Ms K M Stewart, D A McKane, T S Boyle, P N Clark, Mrs D N Clark, M A Boulton, M J O’Donnell, Miss J A Vaughan, S A Bishop, P A Chow, B P Clark & Mrs 
T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $31	 Truffle Finder	 1:11.19	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $4.4	 Call To Glory	 1:04.01	 (22.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Tequila Storm	 0:57.91	 (23.00)	 3	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $4.8	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:09.69	 (21.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	21Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $51	 Fission	 1:09.89	 (23.20)	 1	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

7 THISISMYTURF Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 7 Total: 27-6-2-2 Prize Money: A$138,620
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 25-6-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-0-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Miss Elsa J+H: 10-4-0-1 Turf: 27-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-2 Last Win: 22/09/24 (219 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Collins, S A Hounihan, Miss L M Quinn, P L Quinn, S C Hill, Mrs A J Hill, Ms D A Myers, K W Tehan, S F Lowrie & Mrs F A Lowrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59	 $41	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.30	 (22.68)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 61	 $15	 Rivkin	 1:00.71	 (24.27)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 22Sep24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Coeur De Lyon	 1:16.15	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $26	 Call To Glory	 1:04.01	 (22.37)	 9	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $18	 Naval Academy	 1:11.82	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 YULONG STORM Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 10 Total: 52-8-4-6 Prize Money: A$365,485
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 30-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo br/bl usa g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 38-6-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-2-2
Sire: Scat Daddy Dam: Dreams Of Fire J+H: 18-4-3-3 Turf: 51-8-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-2-3 Last Win: 09/06/23 (690 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, Snowcarmel (Mgr: Mrs K Parkinson), Mrs Q Q Zhang, B W Seabrook, C Townrow, Miss N A Rodda, Mrs S H Dowling, L J Wallis, L Mifsud, Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson, 
Ms S M Wallis, Mrs K G Balazs, Ms V K Spaans, R A Dowling & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Aug24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 R Beattie	 60.5	 $15	 Gogol	 0:57.09	 (21.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Beattie	 59	 $20	 Love Shuck	 1:09.45	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $91	 Isthmus	 1:03.12	 (22.36)	 9	 9	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 63.5	 $26	 Simply Sparklez	 0:57.36	 (22.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
12 of 14	18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $101	 Impending Shadow	 1:10.89	 (23.56)	 14	 13	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

9 ETARA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$64,915
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Ezra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/24 (380 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), B M Rea, J E Turner, J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, M J Williams, J E Mahony, A P Mahony, D P Fagan, P A Proksa, S Jurd, D J Maclean, L Jervis, 
Green And Gold (Mgr: D J Williams) & J J Bushell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 57	 $3.2	 Awesome Lineup	 1:10.32	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...........................Good win
6 of 11	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 57	 $8.5	 Some People Callme	 1:24.38	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1540	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*2	 Favourite Child	 1:34.55	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 14	 14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1606	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Mark Of The Man	 1:40.05	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 13	 04May24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 58	 $14	 Aztec State	 2:02.82	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show

10 BELMIA Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$107,425
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Bjorn Pretty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/11/23 (524 Days)
Owner: A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 58	 $4	 Vankukla	 1:18.08	 (23.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 58	 $14	 Along The River	 1:10.88	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 58	 $*3.1	 Tactfull	 1:24.68	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 9	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $21	 Running By	 1:22.91	 (24.08)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 8	 17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $31	 Magnaspin	 1:18.31	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 SUPER TROOPER Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$40,025
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Chinchilla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/24 (138 Days)
Owner: Anthony Freedman Racing, A Konstantatos, Mrs A Konstantatos, Rob the Piggy Bank Racing, S Bruhn, D Bishop, Jet Thoroughbreds, G Borg, N Madders, M D D F Synd, Fino And 
Friends, C Faulkner, T Skidmore, J Willoughby, B Wilson, N Byrne, P Morberger, R Lindsa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $7	 Continental Kiss	 1:10.98	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:10.41	 (22.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
1 of 13	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 T Nugent	 58	 $11	 Chosen Legend	 1:17.67	 (23.97)	 9	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Hateley	 56	 $5.5	 Frost Yourself	 1:27.60	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 9	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Hateley	 56	 $9.5	 New Sovereign	 1:24.56	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

12 HERRLICH Trainer: D C Saxon Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$85,880
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Veruschka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (314 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Saxon, Miss T Saxon, Miss L Saxon, M L Healy, S A McCorkell, B McCorkell, G L Summerhayes, J A Zarb, Miss A E Day, P W Triffett & Ms L S Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 54	 $19	 Steel Run	 2:37.47	 (24.32)	 2	 3	 ....19½............................No show
4 of 7	 17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 60.5	 $7	 My Mate Sonny	 1:40.73	 (24.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $41	 Son Of Solly	 2:07.85	 (23.65)	 3	 6	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 61	 $15	 Genrichero	 2:17.93	 (24.20)	 3	 4	 ...... 20.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 20Apr25	 PEN	 turf	 1075	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 58.5	 $41	 Free Beer	 1:05.88	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show

13 MR CHARISMATIC Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$34,475
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bullbars Dam: Louisette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/23 (543 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Paisley, K J Paisley, Ms K Standish, G Daw, Mrs G Daw, S J Greig, W M Davies, P De Fontenay, W J C Harvey, G S Lambert, Mrs S Lambert, D S Lee, Warrnambool Bowls 
Club 3 (Mgr: B L Furnell), L T Donaldson, V Villella & R J White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Oliver	 58	 $4.2	 Elba	 1:11.29	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $4.8	 General Firepower	 1:12.44	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $20	 Cheval Chic	 1:07.17	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	01Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $17	 Where’s Poppy	 1:10.57	 (23.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $21	 Loafer	 1:04.35	 (23.29)	 8	 10	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
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R6 29 Apr 2025 | Warrnambool | Carter Group National (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 316518
	 2	 902570
	 3	 226023
	 4	 16231
	 5	 232108
	 6	 259139
	 7	 16
	 8	 213743
	 9	 62138
	10	 919777
	11	 713344
	12	 215459
	13	 192197
	14	 152
	15	 522613
	16	 1665

JUNGLE SENSATION
THANKFUL HEART
HEDONIST
STOKKE
TRUSTFALL
SWANNY DEE
THE VIKING
HERE THE CROWD
MY ANGEL SHELL
PORT LOUIS
RUBIQUITY
FRANCINE
MISS TALLCHIEF
DU CLISSON
NIZHONI
IRREFUTABLY

61
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56

4
16
3
9
6
15
7
5
11
17
13
2
8
10
12
18

A WARREN  3 

D MOOR
JOHN ALLEN
B SHINN
JACK HILL
F W KERSLEY
C GAUDRY
BEN ALLEN
J FRY
--
L CURRIE
MS J KENNEDY  1.5 
J WEATHERLEY  2 

MS L MEECH
T NUGENT
D YENDALL

R LAMING
C DOUGLAS
T DABERNIG
P F RYAN
D BOWMAN
L SMITH
B, W & J HAYES
C MAHER
T DABERNIG
DAFFY/PLACE
S WILDE
A PURCELL
T DABERNIG
T DABERNIG
D T DREVER
A & S FREEDMAN

7
6
3
4
4
4
3
4
3
6
3
7
4
3
4
3

M
H
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
F
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
66
66
67
63
61
62
64
61
60
61
63
63
62
61
61

	50-�8�-8-3
	13-�3�-2-1
	10-�1�-4-2
	 5-�2�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 5-�1�-1-1
	38-�4�-3-4
	 8-�1�-0-2
	50-�9�-3-5
	16-�3�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0

$255,505
$78,820
$73,050
$51,100
$53,110
$41,900
$21,325
$52,850
$26,290
$287,150
$47,890
$191,195
$116,515
$20,490
$31,600
$19,660

	7-�2�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	28-�5�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 338247
	18	 351942

A GOOD YARN
BULL DUST

57.5
56

1
14

TOM MADDEN
M JULIUS

M J MCKENZIE
Q J SCOTT

11
8

G
G

AUS
AUS

59
56

	66-�8�-12-10
	49-�4�-7-9

$276,650
$121,870

	28-�4�-6-2
	14-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 JUNGLE SENSATION Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 4 Total: 50-8-8-3 Prize Money: A$255,505
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 27-5-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Sensational Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-8-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 36-7-7-3 Last Win: 08/12/24 (142 Days)
Owner: S Van Steensel, A P Smith, S C Shelton, J W Burton & Table Boys (Mgr: A Veltmeyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1111	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $6	 Lord Paramount	 1:08.21	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $9	 Trapeze Warrior	 1:00.23	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $61	 Romantic Choice	 0:56.77	 (22.15)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 08Dec24	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 59	 $9.5	 Hampton Palace	 1:05.03	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 58	 $31	 Better Link	 1:08.97	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten

2 THANKFUL HEART Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 16 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$78,820
Jockey: D Moor WT: 61 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: In The Clear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/23 (531 Days)
Owner: P T P Leung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	17Apr24	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $18	 Typhoon Taavi	 1:08.83	 (22.51)	 3	 4	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15May24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 D Thornton	 55	 $10	 Daytona	 1:10.17	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 16Jun24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $4.4	 Yes To Excess	 1:11.51	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 17Jul24	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $12	 Space Tracker	 1:19.19	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
14 of 14	28Aug24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 D Thornton	 60.5	 $11	 The Kewess	 1:22.76	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ....14½.......................... Well back

3 HEDONIST Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$73,050
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Tango Fire J+H: 6-0-3-1 Turf: 10-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (325 Days)
Owner: Jackaroo Racing (T Dabernig), K & Mrs C Paisley, S O’Rourke, G Bennett, J Williams, G & Mrs L Aitken, D Bayly, R Charley, P & Mrs C De Fontenay, Jet T/breds (J de Fegely), G & Mrs 
S Lambert, Sandcastles (J Mahony), Quat Quatta T/breds (I Mandie), Seawedge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 61	 $3.4	 Biancelli	 0:58.47	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 21Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 61	 $*2.8	 Mystic Reign	 0:57.77	 (22.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
14 of 17	01Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 M Zahra	 57	 $26	 El Morzillo	 1:10.11	 (22.91)	 15	 16	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $*1.9	 Smart Little Miss	 0:57.11	 (22.27)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Simply Sparklez	 0:57.36	 (22.55)	 4	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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4 STOKKE Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$51,100
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Springalon J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/24 (152 Days)
Owner: Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter), S Collette, B J Bluett & Dr S B Heinze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Apr24	 MTG	 turf	 903	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 55	 $*2.1	 Dreamzel	 0:53.98	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $5	 Heart Of Glass	 0:57.63	 (21.84)	 3	 3	 ........ 1................... Every chance
2 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $4.2	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Jun24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $4.4	 Lingani	 1:01.33	 (24.16)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Shamrock Bay	 0:56.89	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

5 TRUSTFALL Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,110
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Pink Pig J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/08/24 (246 Days)
Owner: D R Poyner & C Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 58	 $4.6	 One Long Day	 1:08.14	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 58	 $5	 Call To Glory	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 26Aug24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $2.9	 Brazen Brando	 1:07.45	 (24.68)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
10 of 11	14Sep24	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Julius	 60	 $9	 Andrew’s Memory	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 60	 $*3	 Victoris	 1:06.32	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten

6 SWANNY DEE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,900
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Mirfa J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/24 (149 Days)
Owner: L Smith, Mrs K Fletcher, Mrs A Fletcher & I C Fletcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 58	 $6.5	 Epice Dieu	 1:27.09	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Mr Shorty	 1:43.20	 (25.24)	 14	 13	 ........ 7............................No show
1 of 12	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $3.3	 Nizhoni	 1:15.34	 (25.21)	 11	 12	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 12	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 61.5	 $9	 Male Model	 1:22.85	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 59.5	 $4.6	 Divine Turf	 1:23.46	 (22.69)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show

7 THE VIKING Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,325
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Scandiva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (128 Days)
Owner: Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 24May24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Tophet	 0:52.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Librarchy’s Dancer	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Garnacho	 1:07.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58	 $*1.6	 I Am Victorious	 1:04.24	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58	 $*2.6	 Verdoux	 1:09.60	 (22.84)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 HERE THE CROWD Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,850
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Fleur De’here J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (377 Days)
Owner: C A Stott, M J Byrnes, Mrs J Gibson, Mrs S M Montague, R H Montague, Mrs S Neill, Mrs B Ramsay, P J Sexton, N F Walker, R W Henebery, N S Burrows, Dr J C V Canty, G Chap-
man, M Cunningham, A W Foster, J D Sage, Mrs D S Strand, Smiths Beach (Mgr: K J Weight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $*2.8	 Valetudo	 1:10.41	 (23.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $9	 Mauricio	 1:18.01	 (22.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $6	 Hearcomesthestar	 1:04.48	 (22.57)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Saffie Osborne	 58	 $4.2	 Ranveer	 1:10.87	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $*1.9	 Blushing Tycoon	 1:23.63	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 MY ANGEL SHELL Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,290
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Cathay Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: F P Goegan, Mrs K Goegan, Miss M Goegan, J Donaldson, S N Broadley, Mrs M Broadley, M Broadley, Miss M Broadley, Miss R Broadley, S Edwards & P Mackay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 01Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1225	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 57	 $15	 Happy Link	 1:14.02	 (22.32)	 6	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $6	 Foragoodcause	 1:04.83	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.6	 Heavenly Way	 1:11.28	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 7	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59	 $11	 Just Like Gaby	 1:10.89	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $*3	 Longtimedreaming	 1:23.04	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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10 PORT LOUIS Trainer: Daffy/Place Barrier: 17 Total: 38-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$287,150
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 23-2-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 18-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Maurice Dam: Cat By The Tale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/10/24 (207 Days)
Owner: Miss H E Place, Miss L M P Place, A J Place, D F Daffy, A P Place, Mrs M B Place, G J Place, Mrs B V Place, T Roberts & J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $8.5	 Three Grand	 1:10.90	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 10	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57	 $51	 Call To Glory	 1:04.01	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 9	 02Nov24	 MOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 63	 $9.5	 Nullafiord	 1:04.13	 (22.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $31	 Loose On Gin	 1:27.28	 (25.88)	 4	 7	 ....33¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 55	 $61	 Major Share	 1:05.86	 (22.76)	 3	 4	 ...... 12.........................No excuse

11 RUBIQUITY Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$47,890
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Horizontal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing, C Jackson, L T Jackson, G R Jackson, S T Jackson, C D Rowsell, A C Brennan, The Buncha E J O’Brien, C W Whitehead, G L Kelson, J Chadwick, S W Wilde, W J 
Couch & Off And Drinking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $*1.8	 It’s A Yes	 0:58.06	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 7	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $*3	 Biancelli	 0:58.47	 (23.08)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 13Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $4.6	 It’s A Yes	 0:58.00	 (23.21)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 28Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57	 $10	 Just For Show	 1:12.14	 (23.80)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 11Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $9	 Zorro’s Flight	 1:23.30	 (22.88)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

12 FRANCINE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 2 Total: 50-9-3-5 Prize Money: A$191,195
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 42-9-3-4 Track: 20-5-2-3

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 22-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-1-2
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Fleeting One J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-9-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 58.5	 $*6	 Verbosity	 1:12.28	 (23.59)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 7	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $12	 Head’em	 1:11.17	 (22.92)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $12	 Mr Hansel	 1:04.07	 (23.55)	 2	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 28Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 62	 $8.5	 Moonraker	 1:00.01	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $61	 Luna Cat	 1:10.35	 (23.28)	 2	 4	 ....12½............................No show

13 MISS TALLCHIEF Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$116,515
Jockey: J Weatherley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 6-2-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Sunset Sioux J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 16-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/25 (107 Days)
Owner: Miss N Bourke, R Bourke & J G Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $151	 Miss Roumbini	 1:09.88	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 9	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $18	 Precious Charm	 1:10.49	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 J Weatherley	 54	 $6.5	 Varane	 1:10.42	 (24.00)	 8	 7	 ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 9	 28Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $*2.5	 Moonraker	 1:00.01	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $21	 Luna Cat	 1:10.35	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

14 DU CLISSON Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,490
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Platinum Balos J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (164 Days)
Owner: Echo Beach Bloodstock (A.L. & B.A.Green)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27May24	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Capital Dancer	 0:48.90	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Splendent	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 16Nov24	 DUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $4.2	 Evil Lover	 1:00.04	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $7.5	 A Hidden Treasure	 1:04.52	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $3.9	 Madame Maserati	 1:03.89	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

15 NIZHONI Trainer: D T Drever Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,600
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Shantreusse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Mrs G P Hand, BF Hand & Miss J L F Hand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $26	 Love ‘N’ Run	 1:10.62	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $21	 Swanny Dee	 1:15.34	 (25.21)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $11	 Miss Magoo	 1:12.08	 (23.13)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $3.1	 King Czar	 1:23.28	 (24.27)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $11	 Tennessee Knight	 1:37.41	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
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16 IRREFUTABLY Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 18 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,660
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Never Doubt Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/24 (392 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, B Richards, R Sciacchitano, Island Sword Racing, Wild Horse Crew, B W Nicey, D Westlake, Black Stump Racing, Dream Thoroughbreds Doubt Me, C A Neighbour, Ms 
A Matthews, J R Moffitt, D Bradfield, M I Barnes, Miss M Farrell, P Rasmussen, B Wr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 57	 $4.8	 Shivermepink	 1:08.08	 (24.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 56	 $6.5	 Perspiration	 1:12.32	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 04Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $13	 Pieris	 1:16.63	 (22.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Bates	 57	 $9	 Imminent Storm	 1:12.57	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

17 A GOOD YARN Trainer: M J Mckenzie Barrier: 1 Total: 66-8-12-10 Prize Money: A$276,650
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57.5 Good: 45-7-8-8 Track: 15-1-3-2

11yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-6-2
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Little Thread J+H: 10-2-4-1 Turf: 58-5-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-2 Last Win: 02/02/24 (452 Days)
Owner: S C Mckenzie, Mrs K L Mckenzie, B A Allison, Mrs N J Allison, B J Dillon, Ms I Watts, C Day & Spinning Tarn (Mgr: J Toogood)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $20	 Persian Spirit	 1:05.48	 (22.28)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59	 $15	 Rivkin	 1:00.71	 (24.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 59.5	 $*3.9	 Francine	 1:04.43	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 61.5	 $6	 Cleo Cat	 0:59.33	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $6	 A Hidden Treasure	 1:04.52	 (22.92)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

18 BULL DUST Trainer: Q J Scott Barrier: 14 Total: 49-4-7-9 Prize Money: A$121,870
Jockey: M Julius WT: 56 Good: 33-4-5-2 Track: 7-1-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 10-1-2-3 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Commands A Smile J+H: 18-1-2-3 Turf: 47-4-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-7 Last Win: 17/01/25 (102 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Scott, P Johnston, A Hayes, K Mynard & Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 57	 $16	 Sanctimonious	 1:38.61	 (23.42)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB54	 [	12]	 M Julius	 59	 $15	 Burnt By Bernie	 1:26.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $31	 Divine Turf	 1:23.59	 (23.96)	 5	 5	 ........ 3............................No show
4 of 12	 16Feb25	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 59	 $13	 Forever Waiting	 1:28.02	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B R Small	 69	 $*8	 Turn It Up Tommy	 1:54.85	 (24.83)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run


